Contract Sum in current funds for the Contractor’s performance of the Contract. The Contract Sum is the Cost of the 
Work as defined in Article 7 plus the Contractor’s Fee.

§ 5.1.1 The Contractor’s Fee:
(State a lump sum, percentage of Cost of the Work, or other provision for determining the Contractor’s Fee.)

A lump sum of Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Twenty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($441,929.00), 
exclusive of Architect and Engineer fees, Owner’s FF&E, performance/payment bond, and builder’s risk insurance.  
Owner FF&E if incorporated into the budget as an allowance would be considered a portion of the Cost of Work for 
purposes of calculating the fee.

[...]

Intentionally omitted.

§ 5.1.7 Other:
(Insert provisions for bonus, cost savings or other incentives, if any, that might result in a change to the Contract 
Sum.)

§ 5.2 Guaranteed Maximum Price
§ 5.2.1 The Contract Sum is guaranteed by the Contractor not to exceed Eight Million, Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight 
Thousand, Five Hundred Ninety-Three and 00/100 Dollars ($8,838,593.00) Total, subject to additions and deductions 
by Change Order as provided in the Contract Documents. This maximum sum is referred to in the Contract Documents 
as the Guaranteed Maximum Price. Costs which would cause the Guaranteed Maximum Price to be exceeded shall be

[...]

§ 5.1 The For the Contractor’s performance of the Work as described in Article 2, the Owner shall pay the Contractor 
the Contract Sum in current funds for the Contractor’s performance of the Contract. The Contract Sum is the Cost of 
the Work as defined in Article 7 plus the Contractor’s Fee.

…

A lump sum of Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Twenty-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($441,929.00), 
exclusive of Architect and Engineer fees, Owner’s FF&E, performance/payment bond, and builder’s risk insurance.  
Owner FF&E if incorporated into the budget as an allowance would be considered a portion of the Cost of Work for 
purposes of calculating the fee.

[...]

rented from third parties shall be the actual rental rates, but shall in no even exceed local market rates.

…

NONE  

§ 5.1.6 Liquidated damages, if any:
(Insert terms and conditions for liquidated damages, if any.)

Intentionally omitted.
PAGE 7

§ 5.2.1 The Contract Sum is guaranteed by the Contractor not to exceed ($    ), Eight Million, Eight Hundred 
Thirty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Ninety-Three and 00/100 Dollars ($8,838,593.00) Total, subject to additions 
and deductions by Change Order as provided in the Contract Documents. This maximum sum is referred to in the 
Contract Documents as the Guaranteed Maximum Price. Costs which would cause the Guaranteed Maximum Price to 
be exceeded shall be paid by the Contractor without reimbursement by the Owner.